The Board in their meeting held on August 20, 2021 be and is hereby informed that the Company, 

being a member of Promoter and Promoter group of Moongipa Securities Limited (hereinafter 

referred to as the ‘Target Company’) intends to sell its entire shareholding of 8,10,725 (Eight 

Lacs Ten Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Five Only) Equity Shares constituting 16.18% of 

the paid-up equity share capital of Moongipa Securities Limited. And after discussion  the Board 

be and hereby approved the sale of aforesaid shares and transfer of control held in Moongipa 

Securities Limited along with other members of Promoter and Promoter group of Moongipa